OFFICE TITLE	COLUMN A	PERSONAL CHOICE	PUBLIC QUESTION	S TO BE
FOR MEMBERSHIP TO THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS THREE Year Term (Vote for ONE)	Robert KROHN Raymond LATSHAW	WRITE-IN (QUESTION NO. 1 Shall the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in Toms River Township be authorized to budget \$9,880,949.03 in the year 2024 with \$6,603,515.82 to be raised by taxation? INTERPRETATIVE STATEMENT	r Shall the Board o Township be auth generators for fire
Brian S. KUBIEL Business Administrato	r		Approval of this question would authorize Toms River Fire District No. 1 to budget \$9,880,949.03 for the operation of the Fire District. The amount to be raised by taxation represents only a portion of the total budget. The remaining revenue comes from District No. 2 for shared costs in operating the Bureau of Fire Prevention, Fire Communication Center, Technica Rescue Team and the Fire Training Center and from inspection fees; usage fees, interest earned on investments, grants and surplus. YES O NO O	appropriate \$145, generators. The g parts availability is
OFFICIAL MAIL-IN BAI 2024 ANNUAL FIRE ELEC TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP DISTRICT NO. 1 COUNTY OF OCEAN FEBRUARY 17, 2024	 Please read the your ballot: Use ONLY a pencil your ballot. Do not your ballot. Do not of the selections. Completely fill in a selections. MARK BALLOT To vote for any per on this ballot, go to darken the oval b office in which you name of the person the blank line. so. If you tear, deface 	oval to the right of each of your	QUESTION NO. 2 Shall the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No.1 in Toms River Township be authorized to appropriate \$70,000.00 to purchase (1) one replacement Fire Chief vehicle inclusive of the emergency equipment upfit? INTERPRETATIVE STATEMENT Approval of this question would authorize Toms River Fire District No. 1 to appropriate \$70,000.00 to purchase (1) one replacement Fire Chief Vehicles inclusive of the emergency equipment upfit. The Board determines the timing of replacement vehicles utilized by the Fire Chiefs based upor the age, mileage and maintenance costs of the vehicles. YES NO	Approval of this of appropriate \$140, by the Bureau of F Fire Bureau in co Commissioners D Commissioners D cost of these vehic utilized by the Bur the vehicles. The s

VOTED UPON

QUESTION NO. 3

of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in Toms River horized to purchase Two (2) replacement stationary emergency e stations in the amount of \$145,000.00?

INTERPRETATIVE STATEMENT

question would authorize Toms River Fire District No. 1 to 5,000.00 for the purchase of replacement stationary emergency generators requiring replacement are over 30 years old and is scarce making these generators obsolete.

YES 0 **NO** 0

QUESTION NO. 4

of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in Toms River uthorized to appropriate \$140,000.00 for the purchase of Prevention vehicles? Toms River Board of Fire Commissioners vill reimburse the Toms River Board of Fire Commissioners the amount of \$50,400.00 for their share of the cost of these

INTERPRETATIVE STATEMENT

question would authorize Toms River Fire District No. 1 to 0,000.00 for the purchase of replacement vehicles to be used Fire Prevention. The Board of Fire Commissioners operates the conjunction with District No. 2. Toms River Board of Fire District No. 2 will reimburse the Toms River Board of Fire District No. 1 in the amount of \$50,400.00 for their share of the nicles. The Board determines the timing of replacement vehicles ureau based upon the age, mileage and maintenance costs of share of expenses between the two districts is based upon the wo districts.

YES 0 **NO** 0